

CNR No :- MHSI100000022025



Regular Civil Suit No. 02 of 2025

Order Below EXH. 01

Perusal of record shows that, already sufficient opportunity is given to the parties and their advocates to proceed with the matter. However, they failed to proceed. It appears that, they have lost interest to proceed with the matter. Under such circumstance, the matter cannot be kept pending on the same stage. Hence, the matter be kept for order of dismissal of suit in default.

Place : Dodamarg.
Date : 08/05/2025.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge (JD),
Dodamarg.